Net loss for the fiscal year ended October 31, 2011 was $496,914, compared to $1,236,922 for the previous fiscal
year. The Company does not generate revenue from operations, and has no revenues other than interest earned on
the Company’s balances of cash and cash equivalents.  Accordingly, the change in the Company’s net loss results
principally from the write-down of capitalized mineral property expenditure amounts for the Dobbin and Dobbin II
Tadpole properties and changes in the Company’s operating and non-cash expenses.

The Company has recorded net cash flow decrease of $188,805 (2010 - $14,935). The decrease in net cash flow is
principally as result of increased investing and operating expenditures and lack of equity financing.

CONVERSION TO IFRS

The Company adopted IFRS on November 1, 2011, with the conversion date of November 1, 2010 representing the

date of the Company’s opening IFRS balance sheet. As required by IFRS 1, First-time Adoption of IFRS, the

Company will apply the IFRS in effect as at October 31, 2012 on a full retrospective basis, except where permitted

or required under an IFRS 1 exemption.

Canadian

GAAP
(RESTATED –

Note 17)

Effect of
Transition

to IFRS

IFRS

Assets
Current
 Cash and cash equivalents   $ 362,555 $  $ 362,555
 Amounts receivable   14,594   14,594
 Marketable securities   19,086   19,086
 Prepaid expenses   34,767   34,767

   431,002   431,002

 Reclamation deposits   22,655   22,655
 Exploration and evaluation assets (Note

18.1a)

3,509,180  (5,831)  3,503,349

 Total assets   $ 3,962,837   $ 3,957,006

Liabilities
Current
 Accounts payable and accrued liabilities   $ 64,016 $  $ 64,016
 Payable to related parties   9,351   9,351

   73,367   73,367

Equity
 Share capital (Note 18.1c)   13,830,173  106,098  13,936,271
 Share-based payments reserve   1,283,063   1,283,063
 Accumulated other comprehensive income   12,017   12,017
 Deficit (Note 18.1b)   (11,235,783)  (111,929)  (11,347,712)

 Total equity   3,889,470   3,883,639

 Total liabilities and equity   $ 3,962,837   $ 3,957,006

Nevada Clean Magnesium Inc.
(formerly Molycor Gold Corporation)

Management’s Discussion and Analysis

For the Three and Six - Month Period Ended April 30, 2012

Page 5 of 21

SUMMARY OF QUARTERLY RESULTS

The following table summarizes information derived from the Company’s financial statements for each of the eight
most recently completed quarters:

Quarter

Ended:

 30-Apr 31-Jan 31-Oct 31-Jul 30-Apr 31-Jan 31-Oct 31-Jul

Year:  2012 2012 2011 2011 2011 2011 2010 2010

Interest Income  $67 $- $41 $7 $43 $- $15 $2